

April 26, 2024

🔆 knowledge & scholarship



FHSU EARNS RECERTIFICATION FOR ONLINE LEARNING PROGRAMS

04/24/24

Fort Hays State University earned the renewal of its five-year United States Distance Learning Association (USDLA) Quality Standards certification. The announcement of the recertification comes after an extensive 91-point quality review self-inspection and a site visit by a team of USDLA examiners.



FOSTERING CIVILITY AND CONSTRUCTIVE DEBATE IN A POLARIZED SOCIETY: HOW LEADERSHIP EDUCATORS CAN LEVERAGE DIVERSE PERSPECTIVES

April 2024 Donnette Noble, Voss Distinguished Professor of Leadership published and article in the Journal of Leadership Education.



FHSU WELCOMES FIVE SCHMIDT FOUNDATION SCHOLARS FOR FALL 2024

04/25/24

For the fourth consecutive year, the Schmidt Foundation will provide full-ride scholarships to five exceptional Fort Hays State University students. Over the past several weeks, Fort Hays State representatives visited area high schools to surprise each student in person.

headlines & happenings



FORT HAYS STATE UNIVERSITY PLANS SPRING COMMENCEMENT CEREMONIES 04/26/24

Fort Hays State University will recognize approximately 1,666 graduates during its spring commencement ceremonies on Friday and Saturday, May 10-11. Graduates who have chosen to participate in person will be honored in two ceremonies on Friday and two ceremonies on Saturday at Gross Memorial Coliseum (GMC). All graduates will be recognized in two virtual ceremonies on Saturday afternoon.

😚 global engagement







FHSU'S HERNDON CLINIC HOSTS FREE AUTISM EVALULATIONS AND AUDIOLOGY SCREENINGS 04/11/24

The Herndon Clinic hosted the University of Kansas outreach team April 11 and 12, providing essential free autism evaluations and audiology screenings to children from Hays and the surrounding area. This event marked a significant return for the clinic, as it was the first of its kind since the onset of the pandemic.

FHSU ALUMNI OFFICE ANNOUNCES 2024 TORCH, LIGHTHOUSE, AND PILOT AWARD NOMINEES 04/24/24

The Fort Hays State University Alumni Office has announced nominees for its three honorary commencement awards. Recipients of each award will be announced at a press conference on Tuesday, April 30, at 9 a.m. in the Memorial Union's Peter Werth Black and Gold Room, with refreshments to follow. The public is welcome to attend and join in celebrating these outstanding Tigers.

FHSU INTERDISCIPLINARY TEAM EMPOWERS SURVIVORS THROUGH ART AND STORYTELLING 04/25/24

FHSU students and faculty from Criminal Justice, Clinical Psychology, and Art and Design recently created a pilot research project to explore the often-neglected facets of gender-based violence through art illustration and storytelling.



FROM ROCKET BOYS TO OCTOBER SKY, TALES OF INSPIRATION AND ADVENTURE

04/30/24

Homer Hickman, author of Rocket Boys: A Memoir, will present at The Beach/Schmidt Performing Arts Center at April 30 at 6 p.m. After his presentation there will be a reception and book signing.

heart of a tiger

President Tisa Mason



STERNBERG MUSEUM'S RECORD SUMMER CAMP ENROLLMENT MARKS NEW ERA 04/25/24

This summer, the Sternberg Museum of Natural History celebrates a milestone that speaks volumes about the human thirst for knowledge, experience, and community in a rapidly evolving world, with a record enrollment of 127 summer campers across all age groups from 35 different states, as well as India and China.

Know of a good story for Heart of a Tiger? Email Tisa Mason, tamason@fhsu.edu

Do you have good news to share? Use our <u>Submit News</u> form. **To subscribe or unsubscribe** to the Tiger Weekly newsletter, click <u>here</u>.

Office of University Communications, 212 Sheridan Hall, 785-628-4208 <u>FHSUNews@fhsu.edu</u>

Fort Hays State University University Communications 212 Sheridan Hall 600 Park St. Hays, KS 67601-4099 Phone: (785) 628-4208 <u>fhsunews@fhsu.edu</u> www.facebook.com/forthaysstate Twitter: @forthaysstate – all things FHSU @fhsunews – University Communications news

